8 / 2011 2.107
X-M6, X-W6, X-F7, X-M8,
M10, W10
X-M6, X-W6, X-F7, X-M8, M10, W10
Threaded Studs for Concrete
General information
Material specifications
Carbon steel shank: HRC 53.5

Reinforced * Non-reinforced
c 80 150
Reinforced * Non-reinforced
c 80 150
a 80 100
* Minimum ∅ 6 reinforcing steel continuous along all edges and around all corners. Edge bars must be enclosed
by stirrups.
8 / 2011 2.111
X-M6, X-W6, X-F7, X-M8,
M10, W10
System recommendation
Fasteners Tool
Standard Standard
threading2) shank lengths 2)
Group 1) Designation Item no. Lg [mm] LS [mm] Designation
M6 X-M6-11-22FP8 306076 11 22 DX 460, DX 351, DX 36, DX E72
X-M6-11-27FP8 306077 11 27 DX 460, DX 351, DX 36, DX E72
X-M6-20-22FP8 306078 20 22 DX 460, DX 351, DX 36, DX E72
X-M6-20-27FP8 306079 20 27 DX 460, DX 351, DX 36, DX E72
X-M6-8-17FP8 306080 8 17 DX 460, DX 351, DX 36, DX E72
X-M6-8-22FP8 306081 8 22 DX 460, DX 351, DX 36, DX E72
X-M6-8-27FP8 306082 8 27 DX 460, DX 351, DX 36, DX E72
X-M6-11-17FP8 306489 11 17 DX 460, DX 351, DX 36, DX E72
W6 X-W6-20-22FP8 306073 20 22 DX 460, DX 351, DX 36, DX E72
X-W6-20-27FP8 306074 20 27 DX 460, DX 351, DX 36, DX E72
X-W6-38-27FP8 306075 38 27 DX 460, DX 36, DX E72
X-W6-11-22FP8 306486 11 22 DX 460, DX 351, DX 36, DX E72
X-W6-11-27FP8 306487 11 27 DX 460, DX 351, DX 36, DX E72
F7 X-F7-7-22FS8 306089 7 22 DX 460, DX 351, DX 36, DX E72
X-F7-7-27FS8 306090 7 27 DX 460, DX 351, DX 36, DX E72
X-F7-15-27FS8 306493 15 27 DX 460, DX 351, DX 36, DX E72
M8 X-M8-15-27P8 306092 15 27 DX 460, DX 36, DX E72
X-M8-15-42P8 306094 15 42 DX 460, DX 36, DX E72
X-M8-20-32P8 306096 20 32 DX 460, DX 36, DX E72
M10 M10-24-32P10 26413 24 32 DX 76, DX 76 PTR
W10 W10-30-27P10 26472 30 27 DX 600 N
W10-30-32P10 26473 30 32 DX 600 N
W10-30-42P10 26476 30 42 DX 600 N